

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 12, 2022
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	INFO/ACTION
Subject:	Approve Service Agreement for Concessionaire at Amateur Sports Complex
Background Information:	In 2021, City Council approved a Service Agreement with the Hitching Post, of Marshall, MN for providing concessionaire services at the Amateur Sports Complex. City staff and Jordan Handeland of the Hitching Post thought this agreement worked well and served our facility users well. Jordan Handeland, from the Hitching Post, is again interested in providing these services for the 2022 season at the Amateur Sports Complex. The service agreement is attached to this agenda item for City Council review and recommended approval. No significant changes have been made to this agreement from previous approved agreement. City Attorney, Dennis Simpson has reviewed the pending agreement.
Fiscal Impact:	N/A
Alternative/ Variations:	N/A
Recommendations:	Approve Service Agreement for Concessionaire at Amateur Sports Complex with The Hitching Post of Marshall, MN for the 2022 season.